CARLSBERG UK LIMITED

TRADE PRICES EFFECTIVE 14TH JANUARY 2019

strength of each of our products.

DRAUGHT ABV
STANDARD LAGER

Carlsberg 3.8%
Holsten Vier 4.0%

PREMIUM LAGER

Carlsberg Export 4.8%
Carlsberg Unflitered 4.6%
Tuborg 4.0%
WORLD LAGER

Birra Poretti 3 4.8%
Mahou 5.1%

San Miguel 5.0%
CRAFT

Brooklyn Lager 52%
Brooklyn Scorcher 45%
Brooklyn Summer Ale 5.0%
Brooklyn Insulated Lager 5.6%
Brooklyn East IPA Key Keg 6.9%
Brooklyn Brown Ale Key Keg 5.6%
Brooklyn Sorachi Ace Key Keg 72%
Brooklyn Chocolate Stout Key Keg 10.0%
Grimbergen Blonde 6.7%
London Fields 3 Weiss Monkeys 5.0%
London Fields Broadway Boss 4.6%
London Fields Hackney Hopster 4.2%
Shed Head 4.6%
CIDER

Somersby Original 45%
Somersby Strawberry & Rhubarb 4.0%
Somersby Strawberry & Rhubarb Ist Feb 4.0%

Bad Apple 5.1%

ALES (CASK CONDITIONED)

Tetley's Cask Conditioned 37%
Tetley's Golden 4.0%
Tetley's Mild (D) 32%
Tetley's No.3 Pale Ale 42%

ALES (BREWERY CONDITIONED)

Tetley's Smoothflow 3.6%
House Bitter 32%
Tetley's Mild Keg 32%

REGIONAL AVAILABILITY
The following brewery conditioned ales have restricted availability
Available in South and Midlands

Ansells Best Bitter Keg 3.4%
Ansells Mild Keg 32%
Available in North

Tetley's Dark Mild 2.8%
Tetley's Imperial (North East only) 41%
Greenalls Bitter (North West only) 3.4%
Greenalls Mild (North West only) 31%

DRAUGHTMASTER 20L ONE WAY KEGS

Carlsberg Export 5.0%
Carlsberg Export FLEX20 5.0%
Brooklyn 52%
Brooklyn Scorcher 45%
Leaky Bucket 45%
Poretti 3 4.8%
Poretti 4 55%
Poretti 4 FLEX20 55%
Poretti 6 7.0%
Poretti 8 55%
San Miguel 5.0%
Shedhead 4.6%

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
Container charges are: 18g

CARLSBERG

MORE
It is recommended that you retain this list for reference, as it contains certain statutory labelling information relating to the alcoholic
Trade Price Movement New Trade Price | New Trade | New Trade | New Trade | New Trade | New Trade | New Trade
Per Pint Per Pint Per Pint 36g 18g lig 9g 30L 20L

£190 £0.06 £196 £565.70 £28335 £174.35 £105.70
£1.92 £0.05 £1.97 £567.61 £174.94
£2.22 £0.06 £2.28 £656.72 £328.86 £20216 £122.38
£2.14 £0.06 £220 £633.72 £118.17
£2.06 £0.05 £201 £607.49 £187.12
£238 £0.08 £2.46 £709.82 £132.12
£2.66 £0.08 £2.74 £789.17 £146.66
£237 £0.08 £2.45 £706.26 £353.63 £217.30
£258 £0.08 £2.66 £765.12 £142.26
£2.54 £0.08 £2.62 £753.40 £140.11
£2.62 £0.08 £270 £708.97 £144.79
£2.72 £0.08 £2.80 £806.95 £149.92
£324 £0.08 £332 £955.75 £177.20
£3.23 £0.08 £331 £954.24 £176.92
£3.62 £0.08 £3.70 £1,065.21 £197.27
£4.40 £0.08 £4.48 £1,290.1 £238.49
£2.79 £0.08 £2.87 £826.46 £103.00
£2.42 £0.08 £250 £72131 £134.22
£224 £0.08 £232 £666.75 £124.22
£220 £0.08 £228 £655.84 f122.22
£2.23 £0.05 £2.28 £657.65 £122.55
£1.82 £0.05 £1.87 £539.61 £166.38
£234 £0.05 £239 £688.59 £211.90

After Duty Increase Ist Feb 2019 £693.09 £213.28
£195 £0.05 £2.00 £575.60 £177.38
£1.70 £0.05 £1.75 £502.57 £251.79 £127.14
£1.82 £0.05 £1.87 £538.16 £136.04
£154 £0.05 £159 £456.93 £115.73
£183 £0.05 £1.88 £540.40 £136.60
£1.72 £0.05 £1.77 £510.07 £255.54 £157.35 £9550
£156 £0.05 £161 £463.65 £143.17
£155 £0.05 £1.60 £461.83 £142.61
£1.69 £0.05 £1.74 £501.85 £154.84
£154 £0.05 £159 £458.02 £141.45
£146 £0.05 £151 £433.67 £134.01
£178 £0.05 £1.83 £527.15 £162.57
£1.72 £0.05 £1.77 £510.85 £157.59
£1.55 £0.05 £1.60 £460.26 £142.14

Price per pint Movement | New price per pint _New
Price/20L
£1.63 £0.06 £169 £59.49
£181 £0.06 £1.87 £65.69
£231 £0.08 £239 £84.24
£2.25 £0.08 £233 £81.95
£1.82 £0.05 £1.87 £65.90
£1.89 £0.08 £197 £69.51
£199 £0.08 £2.07 £02.74
£210 £0.08 £2.18 £76.58
£216 £0.08 £224 £78.93
£2.05 £0.08 £213 £74.92
£178 £0.08 £1.86 £65.41
£2.00 £0.05 £2.05 £72.22
50p
£150

Mg/ 9q

30L/20L £2.00

Price per pint based on 369 equivalent trade price




CARLSBERG UK LIMITED
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CARLSBERG

MORE

It is recommended that you retain this list for reference, as it contains certain statutory labelling information relating

to the alcoholic strength of each of our products.

PACKAGED

BOTTLED BEERS

Baltika 7

Brooklyn Lager
Brooklyn Scorcher
Brooklyn Summer Ale
Brooklyn East IPA
Brooklyn American Ale
Brooklyn 1/2 Ale
Brooklyn Brown Ale
Brooklyn Sorachi Ace
Brooklyn Local 1
Brooklyn Post Road Pumpkin Ale
Brooklyn Chocolate Stout
Carlsberg

Carlsberg PET
Carlsberg Export
Carlsberg Export
Carlsberg Special Brew
Celia Organic Lager
Grimbergen Blonde
Holsten Pils

Mahou 5 Estrellas
Poretti 4

Poretti 5

Poretti 6

San Miguel

San Miguel

San Miguel Gluten Free
San Miguel Selecta
Tetley's Golden
Tetley's No.3 Pale Ale
Tuborg

CANNED BEERS

Bee 17

Brooklyn Lager

Brooklyn Scorcher

Brooklyn Summer Ale

Brooklyn East IPA

Brooklyn American Ale
Carlsberg

Carlsberg Export

Carlsberg Special Brew

Holsten Pils

Lawnmower

London Fields 3 Weiss Monkeys
London Fields Broadway Boss
London Fields Hackney Hopster
Tetley's Smoothflow

CIDER
Somersby Original Cans
Somersby Original PET

NON ALCOHOLIC BEERS
Carlsberg 0,0%
San Miguel 0,0%

ABV

5.4%
52%
4.5%
5.0%
6.9%
45%
3.4%
5.6%
7.2%
9.0%
5.0%
10.0%
3.8%
3.8%
4.8%
4.8%
8.0%
45%
6.7%
5.0%
5.1%
55%
6.5%
7.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.4%
6.2%
4.0%
42%
4.0%

4.7%
52%
45%
5.0%
6.9%
45%
3.8%
4.8%
8.0%
5.0%
4.8%
5.0%
4.6%
42%
3.6%

45%
4.5%

0.0%
0.0%

SIZE

470ml
355ml
355ml
355ml
355ml
355ml
355ml
355ml
355ml
750ml
355ml
355ml
330ml
500mL
330ml
660ml
275ml
330ml
330ml
275ml
330ml
330ml
330ml
330ml
330ml
660ml
330ml
330ml
500ml
500mL
275ml

330ml
355ml
355ml
355ml
355ml
355ml
500mL
440ml
500mL
440ml
330ml
330ml
330ml
330ml
440ml

440ml
500mL

330ml
330ml

UNITS PER
PACK

20
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
12
24
24
24
24
24
8
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
8
24
24
8
8
24

24
24

24
24

Old Trade Difference New Trade
Price/Case Price/Case
£45.55 £1.37 £46.92
£4110 £1.23 £42.33
£41.06 £1.23 £42.29
£41.09 £1.23 £42.32
£51.70 £1.55 £53.25
£41.06 £1.23 £42.29
£38.90 £1.17 £40.07
£4113 £1.23 £42.36
£53.77 £1.61 £55.38
£127.35 £3.82 £131.17
£41.09 £1.23 £42.32
£64.57 £1.94 £66.51
£30.89 £0.93 £31.82
£53.40 £1.60 £55.00
£30.22 £112 £38.34
£30.14 £0.90 £31.04
£52.27 £1.57 £53.84
£41.24 £1.24 £42.48
£49.91 £1.50 £51.41
£40.53 £1.22 £41.75
£4133 £l.24 £42.57
£28.51 £0.86 £29.37
£30.57 £0.92 £31.49
£31.29 £0.94 £32.23
£39.16 £1.17 £40.33
£3139 £0.94 £3233
£49.36 £1.48 £50.84
£53.00 £1.59 £54.59
£12.30 £0.37 £12.67
£12.30 £0.37 £12.67
£36.62 £110 £37.72
£42.30 £1.27 £43.57
£41.10 £1.23 £42.33
£41.06 £1.23 £42.29
£41.09 £1.23 £42.32
£51.70 £1.55 £53.25
£41.06 £1.23 £42.29
£52.82 £1.58 £54.40
£59.15 £1.77 £60.92
£90.27 £2.71 £92.98
£54.64 £1.64 £56.28
£42.50 £1.28 £43.78
£20.00 £0.60 £20.60
£20.00 £0.60 £20.60
£20.00 £0.60 £20.60
£52.89 £1.59 £54.48
£36.77 £110 £37.87
£52.63 £158 £54.21
£30.13 £0.90 £31.03
£26.88 £0.81 £27.69




