CARLSBERG UK LIMITED **TRADE PRICES EFFECTIVE 14TH JANUARY 2019**



It is recommended that you retain this list for reference, as it contains certain statutory labelling information relating to the alcoholic strength of each of our products.

DRAUGHT STANDARD LAGER	ABV	Trade Price Per Pint	Movement Per Pint	New Trade Price Per Pint	New Trade 36g	New Trade 18g	New Trade 11g	New Trade 9q	New Trade 30L	New Trade 20L
Carlsberg	3.8%	£1.90	£0.06	£1.96	£565.70	£283.35	£174.35		£105.70	
Holsten Vier	4.0%	£1.92	£0.05	£1.97	£567.61		£174.94			
PREMIUM LAGER Carlsberg Export	4.8%	£2.22	£0.06	£2.28	£656.72	£328.86	£202.16		£122.38	
Carlsberg Export Carlsberg Unflitered	4.8% 4.6%	£2.14	£0.06	£2.28 £2.20	£633.72	£328.86	£202.16		£122.38 £118.17	
Tuborg	4.0%	£2.06	£0.05	£2.11	£607.49		£187.12		LIIO.II	
100019	1.070	12.00	20.05		2001115		2101112			
WORLD LAGER										
Birra Poretti 3	4.8%	£2.38	£0.08	£2.46	£709.82				£132.12	
Mahou	5.1%	£2.66	£0.08	£2.74	£789.17				£146.66	
San Miguel	5.0%	£2.37	£0.08	£2.45	£706.26	£353.63	£217.30			
69.4 										
CRAFT	F 20/	63.50	60.00	52.66	C7(F 12				(1/2.20	
Brooklyn Lager Brooklyn Scorcher	5.2% 4.5%	£2.58 £2.54	£0.08 £0.08	£2.66 £2.62	£765.12 £753.40				£142.26 £140.11	
Brooklyn Summer Ale	4.3 % 5.0%	£2.62	£0.08	£2.70	£778.97				£140.11	
Brooklyn Insulated Lager	5.6%	£2.72	£0.08	£2.80	£806.95				£149.92	
Brooklyn East IPA Key Keg	6.9%	£3.24	£0.08	£3.32	£955.75				£177.20	
Brooklyn Brown Ale Key Keg	5.6%	£3.23	£0.08	£3.31	£954.24				£176.92	
Brooklyn Sorachi Ace Key Keg	7.2%	£3.62	£0.08	£3.70	£1,065.21				£197.27	
Brooklyn Chocolate Stout Key Keg	10.0%	£4.40	£0.08	£4.48	£1,290.11				£238.49	
Grimbergen Blonde	6.7%	£2.79	£0.08	£2.87	£826.46					£103.00
London Fields 3 Weiss Monkeys	5.0%	£2.42	£0.08	£2.50	£721.31				£134.22	
London Fields Broadway Boss	4.6%	£2.24	£0.08	£2.32	£666.75				£124.22	
London Fields Hackney Hopster	4.2%	£2.20	£0.08	£2.28	£655.84				£122.22	
Shed Head	4.6%	£2.23	£0.05	£2.28	£657.65				£122.55	
CIDED										
CIDER Somersby Original	4.5%	£1.82	£0.05	£1.87	£539.61		£166.38			
Somersby Strawberry & Rhubarb	4.5%	£2.34	£0.05	£2.39	£688.59		£211.90			
Somersby Strawberry & Rhubarb Ist Feb	4.0%		er Duty Increase 1st		£693.09		£213.28			
Bad Apple	5.1%	£1.95	£0.05	£2.00	£575.60		£177.38			
and the second sec		_								
ALES (CASK CONDITIONED)										
Tetley's Cask Conditioned	3.7%	£1.70	£0.05	£1.75	£502.57	£251.79		£127.14		
Tetley's Golden	4.0%	£1.82	£0.05	£1.87	£538.16			£136.04		
Tetley's Mild (D)	3.2%	£1.54	£0.05	£1.59	£456.93			£115.73		
Tetley's No.3 Pale Ale	4.2%	£1.83	£0.05	£1.88	£540.40			£136.60		
ALES (BREWERY CONDITIONED)										
Tetley's Smoothflow	3.6%	£1.72	£0.05	£1.77	£510.07	£255.54	£157.35		£95.50	
House Bitter	3.2%	£1.56	£0.05	£1.61	£463.65	1255.54	£143.17		195.50	
Tetley's Mild Keg	3.2%	£1.55	£0.05	£1.60	£461.83		£142.61			
REGIONAL AVAILABILITY		1								
The following brewery conditioned ales have restricted of	availability	1								
Available in South and Midlands	7 /0/	61.60	co. 05	0.77	CE 01 05					
Ansells Best Bitter Keg	3.4%	£1.69	£0.05	£1.74	£501.85		£154.84			
Ansells Mild Keg Available in North	3.2%	£1.54	£0.05	£1.59	£458.02		£141.45			
Available in North Tetley's Dark Mild	2.8%	£1.46	£0.05	£1.51	£433.67		£134.01			
Tetley's Imperial (North East only)	2.8%	£1.78	£0.05	£1.83	£527.15		£162.57			
Greenalls Bitter (North West only)	3.4%	£1.72	£0.05	£1.05	£510.85		£157.59			
Greenalls Mild (North West only)	3.1%	£1.55	£0.05	£1.60	£460.26		£142.14			
DRAUGUTMACTER 201 ONE WAY	-	Price per pint	Movement	New price per pint	New					
DRAUGHTMASTER 20L ONE WAY KEG	5 5.0%	£1.63	£0.06	£1.69	Price/20L					
Carlsberg Export Carlsberg Export FLEX20	5.0% 5.0%	£1.63 £1.81	£0.06 £0.06	£1.69 £1.87	£59.49 £65.69					
Brooklyn	5.0%	£1.81 £2.31	£0.06 £0.08	£1.87 £2.39	£84.24					
Brooklyn Brooklyn Scorcher	5.2% 4.5%	£2.25	£0.08 £0.08	£2.39 £2.33	£84.24 £81.95					
Leaky Bucket	4.5%	£1.82	£0.05	£1.87	£65.90					
Poretti 3	4.8%	£1.89	£0.08	£1.97	£69.51					
Poretti 4	5.5%	£1.99	£0.08	£2.07	£72.74					
Poretti 4 FLEX20	5.5%	£2.10	£0.08	£2.18	£76.58					
	7.0%	£2.16	£0.08	£2.24	£78.93					
Poretti 6	1.070									
Poretti 8	5.5%	£2.05	£0.08	£2.13	£74.92					
Poretti 8 San Miguel	5.5% 5.0%	£2.05 £1.78	£0.08	£2.13 £1.86	£65.41					
Poretti 8	5.5%	£2.05		£2.13						

				Price/20L
5.0%	£1.63	£0.06	£1.69	£59.49
5.0%	£1.81	£0.06	£1.87	£65.69
5.2%	£2.31	£0.08	£2.39	£84.24
4.5%	£2.25	£0.08	£2.33	£81.95
4.5%	£1.82	£0.05	£1.87	£65.90
4.8%	£1.89	£0.08	£1.97	£69.51
5.5%	£1.99	£0.08	£2.07	£72.74
5.5%	£2.10	£0.08	£2.18	£76.58
7.0%	£2.16	£0.08	£2.24	£78.93
5.5%	£2.05	£0.08	£2.13	£74.92
5.0%	£1.78	£0.08	£1.86	£65.41
4.6%	£2.00	£0.05	£2.05	£72.22

Container charges are:

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

18g 50p 11g / 9g £1.50 30L / 20L £2.00

Price per pint based on 36g equivalent trade price

CARLSBERG UK LIMITED TRADE PRICES EFFECTIVE 14TH JANUARY 2019



It is recommended that you retain this list for reference, as it contains certain statutory labelling information relating to the alcoholic strength of each of our products.

PACKAGED			UNITS PER	Old Trade Price/Case	Difference	New Trade Price/Case
BOTTLED BEERS	ABV	SIZE	PACK			
Baltika 7	5.4%	470ml	20	£45.55	£1.37	£46.92
Brooklyn Lager	5.2%	355ml	24	£41.10	£1.23	£42.33
Brooklyn Scorcher	4.5%	355ml	24	£41.06	£1.23	£42.29
Brooklyn Summer Ale	5.0%	355ml	24	£41.09	£1.23	£42.32
Brooklyn East IPA	6.9%	355ml	24	£51.70	£1.55	£53.25
Brooklyn American Ale	4.5%	355ml	24	£41.06	£1.23	£42.29
Brooklyn 1/2 Ale	3.4%	355ml	24	£38.90	£1.17	£40.07
Brooklyn Brown Ale	5.6%	355ml	24	£41.13	£1.23	£42.36
Brooklyn Sorachi Ace	7.2%	355ml	24	£53.77	£1.61	£55.38
Brooklyn Local 1	9.0%	750ml	12	£127.35	£3.82	£131.17
Brooklyn Post Road Pumpkin Ale	5.0%	355ml	24	£41.09	£1.23	£42.32
Brooklyn Chocolate Stout	10.0%	355ml	24	£64.57	£1.94	£66.51
Carlsberg	3.8%	330ml	24	£30.89	£0.93	£31.82
Carlsberg PET	3.8%	500ml	24	£53.40	£1.60	£55.00
Carlsberg Export	4.8%	330ml	24	£37.22	£1.12	£38.34
Carlsberg Export	4.8%	660ml	8	£30.14	£0.90	£31.04
Carlsberg Special Brew	8.0%	275ml	24	£52.27	£1.57	£53.84
Celia Organic Lager	4.5%	330ml	24	£41.24	£1.24	£42.48
Grimbergen Blonde	6.7%	330ml	24	£49.91	£1.50	£51.41
Holsten Pils	5.0%	275ml	24	£40.53	£1.22	£41.75
Mahou 5 Estrellas	5.1%	330ml	24	£41.33	£1.24	£42.57
Poretti 4	5.5%	330ml	24	£28.51	£0.86	£29.37
Poretti 5	6.5%	330ml	24	£30.57	£0.92	£31.49
Poretti 6	7.0%	330ml	24	£31.29	£0.94	£32.23
San Miguel	5.0%	330ml	24	£39.16	£1.17	£40.33
San Miguel	5.0%	660ml	8	£31.39	£0.94	£32.33
San Miguel Gluten Free	5.4%	330ml	24	£49.36	£1.48	£50.84
San Miguel Selecta	6.2%	330ml	24	£53.00	£1.59	£54.59
Tetley's Golden	4.0%	500ml	8	£12.30	£0.37	£12.67
Tetley's No.3 Pale Ale	4.2%	500ml	8	£12.30	£0.37	£12.67
Tuborg	4.0%	275ml	24	£36.62	£1.10	£37.72
labolg	4.070	LIJIII	24	130.02	1.10	131.12
CANNED BEERS						
Bee 17	4.7%	330ml	24	£42.30	£1.27	£43.57
Brooklyn Lager	5.2%	355ml	24	£41.10	£1.23	£42.33
Brooklyn Scorcher	4.5%	355ml	24	£41.06	£1.23	£42.29
Brooklyn Summer Ale	5.0%	355ml	24	£41.09	£1.23	£42.32
Brooklyn East IPA	6.9%	355ml	24	£51.70	£1.55	£53.25
Brooklyn American Ale	4.5%	355ml	24	£41.06	£1.23	£42.29
Carlsberg	3.8%	500ml	24	£52.82	£1.58	£54.40
Carlsberg Export	4.8%	440ml	24 24	£59.15	£1.77	£60.92
Carlsberg Special Brew Holsten Pils	8.0% 5.0%	500ml 440ml	24	£90.27 £54.64	£2.71 £1.64	£92.98 £56.28
Lawnmower	4.8%	330ml	24	£42.50	£1.04 £1.28	£43.78
London Fields 3 Weiss Monkeys	5.0%	330ml	12	£20.00	£0.60	£20.60
London Fields Broadway Boss	4.6%	330ml	12	£20.00	£0.60	£20.60
London Fields Hackney Hopster	4.2%	330ml	12	£20.00	£0.60	£20.60
Tetley's Smoothflow	3.6%	440ml	24	£52.89	£1.59	£54.48
CIDER		,. <u>.</u> .	<u>.</u>			co= -=
Somersby Original Cans	4.5%	440ml	24	£36.77	£1.10	£37.87
Somersby Original PET	4.5%	500ml	24	£52.63	£1.58	£54.21
NON ALCOHOLIC BEERS						
Carlsberg 0,0%	0.0%	330ml	24	£30.13	£0.90	£31.03
San Miguel 0,0%	0.0%	330ml	24	£26.88	£0.81	£27.69